PETITION FOR ZONING VAHPANCE 73-26( pETITION FOR ZONING VA.PhINCE ¢3-286#

THE JING COMMISS(ONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
E ﬂ : [:-,',’3 = TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONEX OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 1o L
PETITIO.. FOR ZONING VAR ANCE ¢7- 2% i The undersigred, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Couniy and which is
. | "he undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which 1s deseribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof. peiition fer a .
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: f 5 destibed in the descri and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, - metition for a : i i A
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property siuate in Daltimore County and which is e Variance fiom Section .. 1802:3:C. 1 to perait a lot width of 50 feet instead Variance frum Section ...1802.3,C.1 %o pesnit. 8. lot. width of 50 feet insta ’
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a 3 SRt et tred S5 fobry Lot the vequived SR SRSt~ - 0 T e S i 2
B02.3.C.1 to permit a lot width of 50 feet instead L I e s ¢ PETITION FOR VARIANCE :  BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
'.F.Hm m mn ---;---'J'-'F"“'-’"H ------------ 1&;’,‘. -------------------- - - - W ——— S R S ,mm R —— s - .':_ st lﬂF .:Ir-i Aﬂ" [m‘
of the required 55 feet. . B i A .- £t o R e T e T e S NP o e S T e T -; NW of Norris Lane.,
......... HL ) Lok e e e el | R of 1be Tonins Rasclations o Ballleors Coaaty 1o the Foal iy T s o R Tt e et H ; 13th District CF BA
i3 B i e i T e T T S T e T T T of the Zoning Regalations of Baitimore County, 10 the Zoniag Law of Baltimore County; for the 3 LTIMORE COUNTY
,,,,,,,,,,,,, i e P of the Zoning Regulations of Ballimore Couniy, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) - i
i ﬁj] following reasons: (indicale hardship or pﬂtﬂﬂl difficuity ) k S . i
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" aw of Baltimore County: for the g A pre-existing dwelling exists on Lot 47, 2' from the " 5 GRANT OWINGS [
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the e A pre-existing dwelling exists on Lot 47, 2' from the existing property ~ . existing property e _. r et al., 1 Cose No, B3-284-A
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) ol line and such line has been moved B' to meet the required 10' between mlﬂﬂ ﬂﬂﬁ:lﬂ has been moved L' to meet the required 10' hetwee. .II_‘H. , Petitioner:
' dwellings. This move has reduced the frontage of lots #48 - 50 from 60° t0 520, Therefors tao by Lrouged the frontage of Lots M43 - 150 from 60' 1 &
A pre-existing dwelling exists omn Lot 47, 2' from the existing property \ ! to 52'. Therefore due to the age and construction it is not practical to a3 ﬂ'_ ““&_“ to the age and comstruction it is not practical to ) trtLite
line and such line has been moved B' to meet the required 10" between 'f move the existing dwelling nor economical which would create an economic gty f“ﬂ‘::t ling nor economical which would crerte an economic _
dwellings. This move has reduced the frontage of Lots 048 - 0150 froa 60° g hardship for the combined owners, x A Coub i ' ORDER TOQ ENTER APP NTF
o 52'. Therefore due to the age and construction it is not practical to iy | EARANT
move the existing dwelling nor economical which would create an economic H | sk and tised 7o :
hardship for the coubined owners. i} ' Property is to be pusted and advertised es prescribed by Zoving Regulations. ki “1 _IF"M o M -presribed by Zoning Regulsiioo. :." Mr, Commissioners
], or we, agtec to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of tids /
- - l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance adverlising, posting, ete., unin filing of this ion, and further u},ﬂ to and are 0 be Lound by the oming tlons ‘and. restrictions of ' Pursuant to the authority conmined in Section 524.1 of the Baltimare
lations. E:‘-P-Lhm . County
Property b to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regu Elﬁﬂm' and fu:t"..har agree to mdmnrt: Eﬁhﬁﬂ:dﬁi %r I:;nﬂntng rmé!:utﬂ;: and restrictions of re County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Ba'timore County.
timore County adopled pursua timare .
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance adveriising. posting, etc.. wn filing of this 1/We do solemnly declare ind afiza, Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify
:um,ucummmﬁmmmmt:;t&hm:ﬂﬁgzﬂﬁm:ﬂﬂuhml?a restrictions of m&ﬁﬁﬂﬂ"ﬂﬁ"ﬁﬂﬁ.ﬂm %m : I:ln::rf e A T 3
nt pursuan Zonin i tinore County. ' are OWner(s da
timore ¥ sdopled §26 s lagal! OWERE (6] s Eavionsty il h-ml-, e P:.—t:ltlnwu. me of eny hearing date or dates which may be new or hareafrer designoted iherefor,
].'\'1: do mt'lﬁmn:e‘fdﬂiln lﬁlﬂlﬁ!’ﬂ- = which is the subject of this Petitins. 45 S : i e : o -
under the penallles of pe ' ! Centract Purchaser: Owneris): : L passuge of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewi
arc Lhe legal owneris) w?h.u property Contract Purchaser: Legal Owneris): |'f'="-—':—.. hﬂﬂ_ =rie) 2 o
whicn s the subject of this Petition. SN (so 2; C _ BeCn ol b EsCRSSg NI [ e S TR B o iy I ¥ ”J:t.!.;:.gﬂ‘fl__cﬂiljiL_f-J__q_"__._i:;'% o
' ¥ P :"E B . el A N e | e A . TJFM‘!'EL — —-L'I---r,--‘“ﬂ.{;;i mmmmw Lq--.r =1 [ Type or Print Name) of Pring ! . T | ———— W . ' '1L
Contracl Purchaser: Legal Owreris): | g | B (Type or Print Namit) (Type or Prim N e e P w’" @ e 1. R L J‘r“’/ 5. ht, -7 HJI ' 1l
ﬁ:'f:.ir‘*'.ﬂr:! ('_"I‘.L_Ji .-'r.:,. ".l.j: __,.,.['...-' — -_: .._.-""'Ir ;.r_i_;_‘j _( 4 Lfrﬂ— = | ) .J.--'_I.ll"I ¥ -r-rs—l-n-;l-"};------------—- - —a_f-':l;.r"—q-ﬂf- - ---::F{L-r? --------------- . '...ll“lllil'“'I P cﬂ: o fr_.# P T W e _:r' el 0, T ...r == - g 1--!1'*-.
R TG TR T e St ~ 7 r ,-‘_.' F. e e e =i L B i e T 5 TR 122y 1 SN | w Peter Max £immerman John W, Hessian, 11|
A “f ) fs 7| B = e o b by s | 0 g R PRI o Yo 12 S e S P (Rt 0 e = Syl A Esnmer i Deputy People’s Counsel People's Counsel for Baltimare County
=4 77e s (i A . A
e R A R i el SN e AT T L Al B = _ 5 PR B R SS e SE R i n LINCLCY, LA ER ] DT S Address (Type or Print Name) - Rm, 223. Court House
Signature Signature A =R e (Type o Print Name) . b - I o apgte : s
Lo 65 il A B , o (e o SRR L=l R S SIS 177 SO A R DO e et Towsan, Maryland 21204
LGy L ARPICT ... .. et Lt T N s B | TR N UMD (A A~ Tovapae.~ e City and Siage Signansre e fmr,'.'ﬂ 4£94-2188
Address (Type or Print Name) - . ;' o =) City g State Signature oLl L
.f{?..f..:.tf;.i*.-'.f.ﬁ.',-;.(ﬁ. j__-;.g_e’__________l_h o ovh B i : }E" S i_ S A B} Mhm-'ﬁ. -Petibaner; Sooinnl ‘ I U ) | HEREBY CERGIFY that on this i5th doy of June, 1983, a copy of the foregoing
" Ciyaodstae Signature o \ | o " -= . D . S G oo A CPr AR TN . lbAnw A 2EE-1297 \
st 1) = — e B S '!:_ _é;fﬂ.‘.d--ifﬂ{.hﬁfﬂ_. _______ J&A-th. i a ME _.-.-H'.;;*I_Jf'hc.;lf_..r or Fﬂntﬂn;n} ; Py quf Phooe Mu. l,. Crder wos mailed to Mr, Gront Owings, 1313 Sugarwood Circle, Baltimore, MD 21221;
Attorney for Petitboper: L =7 . ] fa Name) ¥ J ress hooe Mo, P J / : A
. | £ . 4 1 SEY L : (PR N '/ o 1 =) sy AL LA casa / J A A -ik'*.f* W/ 1 0 : \
...ffilh@JﬂL{_D.{'};',L_}ldb ________ fi .!l-afn'."l-ﬂl';'.----'-{}!-'-'-v---:l%ﬁﬁ;ri-{ .l:: \‘1 R ..'.‘.f- S ELT L ..,,.fﬁ-.ﬁ.".;‘-_..:__,_.__u_ ___E(.‘:' ,:ir:’;/ﬁﬂ"ri LS A }{ .i,, et e g s ot e n,;/”;“h“"‘”‘ e e e wwr Mr. Andrew Furmer, 16 King /ivenue, Baltimore, MD 21224; ond Mr. Howard Dawscn,
(Type or Print Name} iras i SR +y and SN e = ) : o
A g /i d JD) 1124 9 o4 o 19k . ‘; {“.i ____-:1__.115},,.s‘.;.f".!;.._.(:u.;;,f _______ . Name, sddress nnd plooe number of Joga! owner, con- Z715 Delk Courr, Baltimere, MO 21222, Petitioners,
"_{,',,;_,.g.:..,,:'_'._'f!..__-p'_-l_ff_n;_f_"'u:_i-b.._'-_-. --f‘-:‘:"‘-‘l"[*ﬂ e L o e e e i L.l Lot et =‘—+'J~?LJ"I T T T T T TR ——— Name, sddress and phone number of legal owner, cone Address trag: purchasyr or repessentative fo e contacied
Serature | City and Sde E — L ; tract purchaser T}ummsuﬂvc w b comtacted lj‘iil j i -~ | - =
3 . = 3 > 5 - =g - Y Vo L LB R D) R RS &, ' el O V7L, T B Y = R
_:L:]:_l"'f_l'_"___,-ﬂr.sz.i:',__C ;-J‘““__“ cemmman DM, dddress ala phooe namber of legal owner, con- c = .iﬁi’ﬁ' -qu il LY 2 PR e g ,{"_'.r-.,f.‘.ﬁ':-’! S Y SN LA T SO City and Stare / hﬁﬁm, i ¢ T \ . \
o) ] e LI | Gity ot o e o d_Crock. 392474 W/ I LR L DD TOP . =
? T — | . frzo v 3 b IS L, O/ Atlorpey's T Tl I 1. 5.0 LGRS blle 397 P T W
Jaaldy 4 40 S Jra% iy N (&N RTINS e gk Attorney’s Telepone *o.: oo 1.3/ fl--ﬁ'.t-.f,'-f':-‘.-“_l_':,j_",t_J Conecie 3944 JOGIRF ¢ Saton Mo ey T VLY e s e John W, Hession, I
City and Sthte Mame , - A Address Je22f Pbone No. 5
P i ke 6] D | e ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .. 26th
Aftorney's Telephone No.: .. . _.. Los2l _']:L_!.'.-"J.:'L'.{.n_'f '-'."I-"-F .C-"'Ir:-'r—-'fi---'l:’-t”f' 'Jr é 'T'“ ORDERED By The Zon!ig Commissioner of Baltimer: County, this ____ __26th day e ing rof nis day
Addiress 2423\ Prtae No. & =z oa of ... AcFl ________ 19 83 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
b . o = O Y o e S April 19227, that the subject matler of this petition be advertised, as required by the Soning Law of Baltimore County, in two n pers of general circlation t* .
ORDERED By Tte Zoning Cominlssioner of Baitimore County, this ________26th day e required by the Zoning Law of Galtimore County, in two naw%;p-br: of genoral circalation thmfhr oul Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the To
i out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning vemmissioner of Raltimore County in Room 106, County Office Bui in Towson, Baltimore
al o April . 19.83_ ihat the subject mattsr of this patition be advertlsed, as ' o - Coinmissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towsan, Baltimore 2354 .
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two JHrmapots of general circulation through- L g ! Colnty, on the o UTNL_Ohyof o JuAe L1082 a3 orviock
cutl Baltimere County, that properiy be posted, and thal the public hearing be had belore the Zoning :‘!g}hf i
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Bui in Towson, Baltimore S .
County, on the —...._.___ 23rd . day oz __...du9ne _______ _ 1983 at N30 o'clock 5 iy .:t :
i
A M. % _-"‘\ BT ke S et Tyt i
J e Zoning Comunissioner of Baltimore County.
———————————————————— ol e e oy Ei‘ F | Sver)
Zanlng Commissloncr of Baltimore County. 2o
(over) ; 5 _ e t

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

INTER-OFFICE CC.IRESPONDENCE June 10, 1983

al GFTICE NLDE "h'- GME mm

BALTIMORE COUNTY AFFICE UF PLANNING & ZONING e SricE g, R Guesraed Oiscla

williom E. Hommeond
T0. Zeniog Commistonar. ... = Date.. Moy 31, 1983_____ .

erber, Di County Office Building e, Wayiasd D300 | Baltimore, Naryland 21221
MNorman: E. G r, Director 111 W. Chesapeake Avenie
FROM.. . Office of Plonning ond Zoning ___ Towson, Maryland 21204 = RE: Case #83-286-4 (I*e= No. 216)
Zoning Petition No, 83-2B&-A His B, Commdar Fetitioner - Grant Owings, et al
w_ﬁglq‘_f_gfiﬂmhﬂt?j ___________ Your Petition har been received s Variance Fetition
: of ___ Agrii . 19 g3 Dear Mr. vingoe:
MESAE b
i The Zoning Plana Adviesory Commitiee ho viewed th
- A Burwas of . 8 revie @ plane
Theie are no :ﬂl‘l‘lF’I“h‘l’m'“ wa‘]np factart ruqu:lﬂng comment on this Pli'":lﬂl'h . I jineerisg mhmitted with the above referenced petition. The Iullwl:g comments
Dbt i are not intended tc indicate the appropriateress of the voning action

Traffic Enginaeriig requested, but to assure that 11l parties are made awvare of plans g
Frave loads Coumimpins Problems with regard to the dlﬂﬂlﬂmﬂt plana that pay have a h!'..ﬂ.i..‘.._:.g
SN on this case. The Directur of Planning may file a wri‘ten reprrt with

Firs Preveatics the Zoning Commimzicner with recommendsticus as to the suitabil ity of
the requeated zoning. i
o
&

w&"‘t"‘ :-i. Pedtioner__ Grenk Ovings, ot al

Mermen E. Gerber b = .
Directer of Planning and Zoning ‘etitioner's Attorney

Hed [ 28 Denpgr tesss )

NEG:JGHulc

ey

Fiejest Plamping In view of your proposal to convey a portiod of Lat LB to the
ba.Ldire Depdrtaen adjacent property to the east, which is currently immroved with a
e Ee Rl dwelling, and then construct a dwelling on the resultant 52' 1ot

(comprised of the resaining part of Lct L8 aad ell of
Eoning ASministratios thin hll.!""i.!ﬂ' iz raquired. Lote L9 and E-'ﬂ':lnp

cc: Arlene Jonuary
Shirley Hess

Trduatrial

P an— A variance hearing (Case #81-210-A) for aide yard setback was

granted for the property at the northwest co K
g ; ty mmer of King Averue and

Enclored are all comments gubmitted from the metbers of the
| Committee at this time that offecy or Tequest information on yowu

Fotition. If similar comments from the mmaining meochers are received,
1 will forvard them tc you. Otherwine, any cuament that g not

informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was

accepted for Tiling on the late of the enclosed filing certificat
and a hearing scheduled a‘cordingly. s

Very truly yours,

Chairman
doning Flans Advisory Coxmittes

KBCimch

Enclomures




& v
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and i
appearing that strict compliance with the Balthoore County Zening Regulstions would sssidhenm
resw't in practical difficulty and urreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
the variance(s) requested wjii/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

Pursua~it to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and Wt
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulstions would smouddx ek
result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioneris) and the granting of
the vartance(s) requested wiil'will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general wellare of

@ &

Pursiant to the advertisement, posting of ptaperty, and public hearing on the Petition and M
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would jmsmsisheciir
result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s; and the granting of
the variance!(s) requested Wil will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

Lo,
the community, the varlance(s) shov!d sshesidhowst be granted. - the community, the variance(s) Mﬂﬂu:h::ﬂmu be granted. 3 it the community, the variance(s) should sghomisxmt be gran S rH
Tharefore, IT IS ORDERED by lhl’m Commissioner of Baltimore Crunty, this AYE Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by Wﬁoﬁng Commissioner of Baltimore County, this =T Thereforo, IT IS ORDERED by wmIﬂmlm of Baltimore County, this Bl Lmme
| . ——June i 1o
day of June 19-83__ that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit 3 lot width day of June .18 B3 __ that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit 5 lot width day of ,19—83__ that the herein Petition for Varianceis) to permit a 1ot width p—
=gt DALTIMORE COUNTY
of 50 feet in lieu of the required 55 feet, for the expressed purpose of constructing of §0 feet in lisu of the required 55 feet for the expressed purpose of constructing of 50 feet in lisu of *he required 55 feet, for the axpreased purposs of constructinz - '. __:% FFAﬂTMEHT OF PUDLIC WORKS LA !
\ : CONSON  MARY] Shew
a dwelling, is hersby GRANTED, from and after the data of this Crder, sublect, how- a dwelling, is hereby GRANTED, from and alter the date of this Order, subject, now- a dwelling, is hereby GRANTED, from and after ths datc of this Order, subject, how- “ﬁrg,_\g . AND 21204 gﬁ :l Pos. Sheet
¥ i _— I@
ever, to the approval of a site plen by the Deparicent of Public Works and the Office ever, to the approval of a site plan by the Department of Public Worka and the Office aver, to the approvel of a site plan by the Departsent of Public Works and the Office ) ﬁgn‘fﬂ}iﬂﬂﬂ Pt SR 103 & 104 Tax Maps
¥ ' :T m'_l' I
of Planning and Zoning, of Planning and Zoning. of Planning and Zoning.
£ R Mr. William E, Hamond

Zoning Cormissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

QW %48

Depuly Zoning Commisaic
Baltimere County

Re: Item 9216 (1282-1983)
Property Owmer: Grant Owings, et al
N/ES Saffa Rd. (King Ave.) 120" N/W
Norris Lano
Acres: 52 X 129 District: 15th

Dear Mr. Hammond:
The followlng corments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this

office for review by the Zoning Advisory Comrittee in connection with the subject
itom.,

Highways:

King Avenue, an existing pubiic rmad, is proposed to ke further isproved in
the future as a 30-foot closed section =mocadway on a 40=-foot right-of-wiy.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Seciment Control:

Development of this property thiough stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment polluticn problom, damaging private and public holdings down-
stroam of the property. A grading pemmit is, therefore, necessary for all grading,
including the stripsing of top soil.

Stom Drairs:

The Petitioner mist provide necessqdis <ralnage facilities (temporary or
permanent) tO prevent coedting any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties,
cspecially by the concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problom

i wnich may result, due to improper grading or improver installation of drainage
facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Petitioner,

Water and Saniiary Sever:

There is a 4-inch public water main and 6-inch miblic sanitary seworage
in King Avenus.,

=

Viemy truly yours,

| LrE Yt

Bureau of Public Services

RAMIEMM:PWR:8S
|
=
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND & g |
BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLK. SCHOOLS 15th Election District
INTER-OFFICE CORFKESPONDENCE INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
liam E, Hammond, Zoning Commisaioner ommodar . '
m_;!l?}i“ﬂ:!"eg,ﬂ!?iin%:!?ﬂ.:ﬁﬂm_-“ Date...... April 27, 1983 _______ ot TO..... SsningDepartmamt Date_._ May 17, 1983 - . . LOCATION: Northeast side of King Avenus, 188 f*, Northwest of
FirTorralt- = i At e Rt T i - e T e e ] im0 L Tl e T i i AP e Ans UOVIeM e .
s e e s "E:nmg idvisory cu?utna DATE & TIME: Thursday, June 23, 1983 at 9:30 A. M,
SURJECT..Meeting of April 26, 1983 _
SUBJECT..Zening Yarismen IteRt. . : 2 ! Mr, Killiam E. Hamsond PUBLIC HEARING: Room 104, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Zoning Commissioner ' Avenus, Towson, Maryland
The Baltimore Cuounty Department of Hsaltn has reviowed the following : k Baltimore County Office Building
B ™ L L b - I 1:1“ Hﬁ:hcﬁfsﬂegjﬁﬂ:v : _ The ¥oning Commissioner ¢f Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act
#1L9 1nlu Timited iten #2123 See C mts ek S 3 and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hoid a public hearing:
Item - Homolulu
#150 y Item #214 See Comments
i B Nty . Varis lot width of 50 ft. instead
Ttem #151 - Melvin & Ruth Kabik Iten #213 Sea Coments Z.A.C. Meering of: April 26, 1983 ;?i-:ﬁ:t:‘:";f;;fie to permit a lo 0 ins
itt: ﬂ? : éiﬁurt &ﬁ.]:;:':ﬁtl}““ t 216 ) No Cocmente
Ite= #1AL - Bdwin 8, Crawford, et ux Ttem #217 See Comments RE: Item No: 1213, 2“.'215. 217, 218, 219, 220, 221, 222 The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as follows:
Lo ﬂ% s Tuhn;rfl;h- i it P B Rt Item #218 Btands~A Comments t"’l‘:i“r mer: Section 1B02,3.C.1 - lot width in B.R.-C.5, 1 zone
Ttexm = Thcras F, e E . ocation:
e A b H . el Mo Oomsenits LEEAONL EENIRG; d in the Fifteenth District of Baltimore Coun
Ttem #170 - N. Bugene & Mary Ellen Shoemaker Tias s i Proposed Zoning: All that parcel of land in the een c ty
Iten #173 - Tir-as B. & Florsbelle Groomo ¥220 cITern
Ttem #1683 - Norbert L. & Regina T. Griffin Ttem #221 No Comments
im ﬁg 2 i:mﬂlé‘f‘: Alice A. :HE:;'H‘I Iten #227 Ses Comments
Item #196 - Harvey F. & Carolyn W. Heggie
Item #197 - Guerdon L, Fronch
Item #200 - Mark 5. & Erren A. Bartlett !
Item #201 - James P. & Jcanne F. Freaman |
Item §202 - Ghell 0il Company - an
Iten #206 .~ Donald E, & Wanda G. Higgs
Itea #2114 - Tho@as A. Keller, et ux District:
Iten = Ambler M. Blick, et al Hu. Acres:
Iten - Grant Owingm, et al
Iten = Paul En'lI:‘h:, et ux :
ItlllEED-Phﬂip « Klein, et & A d:
Ttem #221. - Leorard Stoler Dear Mr. Hammon
All of the above have no bearing on student population.
Being the property of Grant Owings, et al, as shown cn plat plan filed with the
- \uot: : Zoning Department.
é %"" i Very truly yours
Forreet, Direc - / > : Hearing Date: Thursday, June 23, 1983 at 7:30 A. M.
Hﬂ'ﬂﬂiﬁ oF Mﬂﬂﬁﬁ /’;} 'Zd Public Hearing: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
. l‘:i“" - Towson, Maryland
LIF/fth : W=. Nick Petrovich, Assistant o

Department of Planning j_, BY ORDER OF

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSICNEFR
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

o = gl |
Sy -.-1.'”11_;'.

WNP/bp S
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DESCRIPTION

Beginning at a point on the northeast side of
King Avenue, 188 feet northwest of Norris
Lane and being the northwestern most 12 feet of lot
48 and all of lots 49 and 50 of Cottage Grove Park
and recorded among the land records of Baltimore
County in Plat Book 6, Fclic 170,

5 DALTIMORE COUNTY
re | CEPARTMENT CF PUBLIC WORKS

E_}j TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 E-1W Key Shoet

6 SE 24 Pos. cheet
SE 2 F Topn

-Jq 103 & 104 Tax Maps
I May 27, 1983

Mr. William E. Hammond
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ra:  loem 8216 (1982-1983)
froporty twner: Grant Owings, et al
N/ES Saffa Rd. (King Ave.) 120" N/W
Norris Lane

Acres: 52 X 129 Districc: 15th
aear Mr. Hamoond:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this

Eif:f’i::ﬂ' for review by the Zening Advisory Comittes in connection with the subject

H 53

King Avenue, an existing public road, is proposed to be further is roved in
the future as a 30-foot closed secticn oacway on a 40=foot :i:_mtuai-waﬁ.

Seciment Control:

Developmont of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization
! could
;‘r:t::m{t .1.':5 :h: sediment pollution problem, damaging privatﬂ and publi> holdings down-
- property. A grading permit is, ther=fore £
including the stripping of top sn:s:l.llillE ; e R b

Storm Drains:

The Petitioner mest necessary drainage facilities (tempor ar
Permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent pr;:wnr;ien,
especially by the concentration of surface waters., Correction of any problem
which may result, due to irproper grading or installation of drainage
facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Petitioner.

Water gﬂ @E et 9 1

o 'I'Iw:e is l.l 4=inch puklic hntnr. hwdn and B-inch public sanitary seworage

#

¢ P.E. £
Bureau of Public Services

e 44 '+
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RAMIEAM:FWH:ES

PETITION FOUR VARIAKCE
15th Election District

LZONING: Petitian for Variance

LOCATION: Northeast side of King Avenue, 1BB [t. Northwest of

Morris Lane

DATE L TIME: Thursday, June 23, 1983 at 9:30 A, M.,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Marvland

The Zoning Cominissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variance to permit a lot width of 50 ft. instead
of the reguired 55 ft.

The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as follows:
Section 1B02.3.C.1 - Jot width in B, R, -C,; 5. | zone

All that parc-:«l af land in the Fifteer (h District of Balimore County

Being the nruperty of Grant Owings, ct al, as shown on plat plan filed with the
comng Department,

Hearing Date: Thursday, June 23, 1983 at 9:30 A, M.
Fublic Hearing: Room 106, County Office Bullding, 111 W. Chesaperake Avenue,
Towsni, Maryland

BY ORDER OF

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
LZONING COMMISEIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

DALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING [ ZONING
TCWSON . MANYLAND 21204
494-3353

WRLIAM E HAMMOND
FOMMG COMMAISSIONER

June 24, 1983

Mr. Grant Owinga
1313 Sugarwood Clrcle
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

FE: Patition far Varlgoee

NE/3 of King Ave,, 1BB' NW ol Norris

Lane - 15th Election Diatrict
Crant Owings, ot al - Petitionera
Q. 83-286-A (Item No. 215}

Dear Mr. Owinga:

I hive this adate passed ay Order~ [n the above captioned matter in accardancn
With the attachod.

Very truly yours,
i "il ‘- k {c
L——-,i?du— A7, /‘;/ o )

JEAN M.H. JUHC
Députy Zoning Commisaicner

JMH. e
AttEC T nte

¢€: John W, Hesslan, 111, Ezquire

People's Counsel

Soll 5 BALTMORE COUNTY

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Wi “ iom E. Hﬂ“lﬂ'ld

10. Zoniog. Commistionar.______ s Lo Date.. Moy 31, 1963 . ...
Morman E. Gerber, Direc
FROM___Office of Planning and Zoning ___
Zoning Petition Mo, B3-286-A
supJecT. Gront Cwings, etel

There are no comprehensive planning foctors requiring cocmment on this petition.

MNorman E. Gerber
Director of Planning and Zoning

MNEG:JGHusle

cc: Arlene Jonuary
Shirley Hess

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received and accepted for filing this
of April > 19 B3 /

WILLIAM E
Zoning Commissioner

s 8. Comnmodari

Petitioner__Qrend Owiogy: et el

Petitioner's Attorney

Hl i “r..... mi -

= 'IrIF | I"J'IE :}[F—-c.ﬁ.T."."'.-E.‘i'
-ﬁlr‘{ TOWSON. MARYLAND 212042566
i 494-4500

FAUL H RERICKE
CHIEF

September 14, 1983

Mr. William Hammond

Zoniny Cormissioner

Office of Planning and Zonlng
Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson , Maryland 21204

Attmmbfan: Nick Commodgari, Chal rman
Zming Plans Advisory Committee

EEr Property OwWhear: Grant “wings, et .1

Locatfan: NE/S Saffa Road (King Avenue) 120' N/W lorris Lane

Item No.: 216 Zmming Agenda: Meeting of April 26, 1983

Gon & looon :

Fursumt to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed oy this

Sureav and the coments below marked with an *X* are applicable and required

to be corrected or Incorporated into the final planx for the property.

f ) i, Fire hylrants for the referenced property are required wnd shall be
locaced at intervals cr feet along m approved roed, in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

{ J 2. A secand means of wvehicle access is required for the site,

{f J 3. The whicle dead end ocondi “ion zhown at '

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Depariment.

{ ) 4, The site ghall be made to comply wi*s al?! applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to oco pancy or beginning of operation,

&) 5. The Mildings md structures existing or proposed on the site shall
conply with all applicable requirsmenis of the Nacional Firs Protection
Anscoiacion Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 EBEdltion prior

to ocoupancy.

fJ 6, Site plong are approved, as drawn.

() 7. The Fire Preventior Burean has no commengs, at cthis i 3 ﬂ&(y__
PEVIEWTR: 47 ARBEWH i A bl

pMurafing! Croup Pire Prevention Burea
Special Inspection Division

]E.r'ﬂhh:! . 'F.r
I'_I'E -"‘I;\L—l

' |
f

/
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BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUETY OFrICE RLDD

ill . CEssasoane AVE.

Toswnos, Maryland: 21704
0o

HicPO.a0 F. LCOESGEAT I

Croa | pisk b

sEmAENT

Pureuds of
Lrgineerif-g

Bepartmsnt of
Tratlis Enginsaring

SEALE FEpnd OOl 1WELEn

EurAay af
Fire Frevention

Mendith Deparemant

Troject Planping

Bgg 1l iee Dapiay et
Bsayd of [ducatior
Ereing AdEmgnistration
Infuntrin]

Eririyas jOprmai b

June 10, 1983

Mr. Grant Owingo
1313 Sugarweod Circle
Baltimnre, Maryland 21221

F2: Case #83-286-A (Ite= Ne. 216)
Petitionar -~ Grant Owings, et
Variance Petition

Dear Mr. Owings:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Comiittee lias reviewed the plans
submitted with the above reformwnces petition. The following commente
cre not iatended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requented, but to assuve that all jorties are nade evare of plans or
problese with regard tr <ne developrent plans that say have a besring
on this case, The lirector of Planning may file a written report with
the Zening Cuomisgioner with recommendations as to tha suitability of

the requested zoning.

In view of your proposal to convey & vorticn of Lot LB to the
ad jacent property to the sast, which i{s currently improved with a
dwelling, and ‘hen construct a dwelling on the resultant 527 lot
(comprised of the remaining part of Lot LB and all of Lots LS and 5C),
this hearing is required.

A variance hearing (Cese #31-210-a) for mide yard setback was
granted for the property at the morthwss® cormer of King Avenue and
Norris lLane.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of itae
Committee at this time that offer or request information cn your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining wezhers are received,
I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not
inforrative will be placed in the Learing file. This petition was
accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate
and a hearing schedulesd accordingly.

Yery truly youra,

AL,

KICEOLAS B. COMMODAHT
Chairoan
Joning Plans Advisory Committee

HRC:moh

Enclogures

Mr. William E. Hameond

Zoning Commissioner

Room 109, County Cffice Pullding
Towson, Mazyland 21204

EE: Case No. FE"“?“FE_*A

Puilding Permit Applicaticn No.
Eection District

Daar M:r. Hammond:

We, the undersigned, being the owner of the abovn mentioned

property and the applicant for the above referanced bi'llding permit,

do hereby acknowledge that we are fully aware of yow

Oxder being

mutject to a thirty (30) day appeal period, but wish to go ahead
with the permit application prior to the expiration of said appeal

period.

We hereby relieve or puilder, Baltimore County, Maryland, and

you {roem any liability or responaibility for any consequinces which
might arise during the appeal period.

Yery truly yours,

Grenl
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